CDC Prioritiesfor FY 2007-08 State-Funded Capital Projects (Reflects State Funds Only) -- REORDERED TO REFLECT JBC ACTION 3/14/07 ON PROJECTS#38 AND #39

Funds available without additional appropriationsor statutory transfers $ 200,902,391

CDC OSPB CCHE Project CDC Comment Cost Cumulative Transfer
38 23 DOC CSP 11, High Custody Expansion (COP Project) Supplemental - New $24,921,799 $ 24,921,799 $ 25,010,903
39 24 DOC CSP 11, High Custody Expansion (COP Project) Budget Amendment $11,990,075 $ 36,911,874 $ 25,010,903
1 1 CU-Health Sciences Center Fitzsimons COP Project COP $13,145,713 $ 13,145713 $ 25,010,903
2 4 DHS Forensics Replacement, Colorado Mental Health Institute at Pueblo Statutory Authorization $29,042,858 $ 79,100445 $ 25,010,903
3 2 Controlled Maintenance Projects - Level 1 Controlled Maintenance $14,592,523 $ 93,692,968 $ 25,010,903
4 3 Controlled Maintenance Projects - Level 2 (projects #32 through #85) Controlled Maintenance $29,003,426 $ 122,696,394 $ 25,010,903
5 13 2 CSU-Pueblo HPER Building Renovation, Life/ Safety Upgrade Continuation $ 887,900 $ 123,584,294 $ 25,010,903
6 14 3 CU-Boulder Visual Arts Complex Continuation $ 9,168,742 $ 132,753,036 $ 25,010,903
7 17 5  LCC Horse Training Management Facilities - Remodel Continuation $ 1,759,430 $ 134,512,466 $ 25,010,903
8 15 6 CSU Diagnostic Medicine Center Continuation $19,420,741 $ 153,933,207 $ 25,010,903
9 16 7  AHEC Science Building Addition and Renovation Continuation $29,887,876 $ 183,821,083 $ 25,010,903
10 20 8 Mesa State Business and Info Tech Center Continuation $ 7,805,501 $ 191,626,584 $ 25,010,903
11 21 9  Western State Kelley Hall Renovation Continuation $ 3,984,970 $ 195,611,554 $ 25,010,903
12 27 10 CU-Colorado Springs Science/ Engineering Buildings, Phase | of 111 Continuation $11,000,000 $ 206,611,554 $ 30,720,066
13 19 15 Adams State Plachy Hall - Renovation and Addition Continuation $ 5,194,709 $ 211,806,263 $ 35,914,775
14 28 11 Ft. Lewis Berndt Hall Reconstruction - Biology, Agriculture, and Forestry Vetoed - Continuation $ 1,500,000 $ 213,306,263 $ 37,414,775
15 5 DOC Denver Reception Diagnostic Center Expansion and Renovation Continuation $14,966,051 $ 228,272,314 $ 52,380,826
16 6 DHS Colorado State Veterans Center at Homelake - Domiciliary Renovation Continuation $ 917,095 $ 229,189,409 $ 53,297,921
17 7 DPS Colorado Crime Information System Upgrade (Message Switch) Continuation $ 7,616,725 $ 236,806,134 $ 60,914,646
18 8 DOR CITA Tax Upgrade Continuation $ 9515475 $ 246,321,609 $ 70,430,121
19 9 DHS Equipment Replacement -- Mental Health Institutes at Fort Logan, Pueblo Continuation $ 935733 $ 247,257,342 $ 71,365,854
20 NP 19 CSU Clark Building Revitalization (Capital Renewal Project) Vetoed - Continuation $ 2,000,000 $ 249,257,342 $ 73,365,854
21 NP 20 CU-Boulder Ekeley Sciences Middle Wing Renovation Vetoed - Continuation $ 2,567,767 $ 251,825,109 $ 75,933,621
22 12 DOR Fire Suppression System Prioritized by OSPB $ 54190 $ 251,879,299 $ 75,987,811
23 29 12 FRCC IP Telephony Project Prioritized by OSPB $ 1,305,712 $ 253,185,011 $ 77,293523
24 30 13 LCC Telecommunications Upgrade Prioritized by OSPB $ 490,355 $ 253,675366 $ 77,783,878
25 31 14 MCC Information Technology and Connectivity Prioritized by OSPB / Appropriation and Cut $ 1,446,255 $ 255,121,621 $ 79,230,133
26 NP 27 CU-Boulder Ketchum Artsand Sciences Building (Capital Renewal Project) Vetoed - Continuation $ 991,015 $ 256,112,636 $ 80,221,148
27 3 Controlled Maintenance Projects - Level 2 (projects #86 through 101) Controlled Maintenance $ 7,361,153 $ 263,473,789 $ 87,582,301
28 NP 23 CHS Utelndian Museum Prioritized by CCHE $ 146,000 $ 263,619,789 $ 87,728,301
29 25 DHS Suicide Risk Assessment / Prevention, CMHIs Previous Appropriation and Cut - Continuation $ 160,000 $ 263,779,789 $ 87,888,301
30 NP DHS Adams County Y SC Renovation Program Plan $ 185200 $ 263,964,989 $ 88,073,501
31 NP 16 Mines Hall of Justice Demolition / Related Classroom Improvements Prioritized by CCHE $ 6,357,842 $ 270,322,831 $ 94,431,343
32 NP 35 PCC Academic Building - Learning Center Renovation Previous Appropriation and Cut - Continuation $ 2,687,209 $ 273,010,040 $ 97,118,552
33 NP 17  Western Sate Taylor Hall Renovation and Addition Prioritized by CCHE $ 3,800,875 $ 276,810,915 $ 100,919,427
34 NP 18 Mesa State Saunders Fieldhouse and Field Development, Phase |1 of 111 Prioritized by CCHE $19,103451 $ 295,914,366 $ 120,022,878
35 18 4 C&TSRR Track Rehabilitation Continuation $ 1,350,000 $ 297,264,366 $ 121,372,878
36 NP 21 UNC Michener Library Renovation Previous Appropriation and Cut - Continuation $ 9,402,358 $ 306,666,724 $ 130,775,236
37 NP 22 AHEC South Classroom Addition and Renovation Prioritized by CCHE $ 3,771,000 $ 310,437,724 $ 134,546,236
40 Judicial/CHS New Center of Justice and History Museum $ 3,000,000 $ 313437,724 $ 137,546,236
41 NP 25 UNC Bishop Lehr Demolition Previous Appropriation and Cut - Continuation $ 1,161,875 $ 314,599,599 $ 138,708,111
42 NP 32 AHEC Arts Building Renovation (Classroom Building Revitalization) Previous Appropriation and Cut - Continuation $ 6,777,545 $ 321,377,144 $ 145,485,656
43 NP 26 Mines Brown Hall Addition Prioritized by CCHE $ 3,414,516 $ 324,791,660 $ 148,900,172
44 NP 36 PPCC Breckenridge Building/Physical Plant Renovation, Centennial Campus Previous Appropriation and Cut - Continuation $ 915774 $ 325,707,434 $ 149,815,946
45 NP 38 CU-Colorado Springs Renovation of Existing Science Building Previous Appropriation and Cut - Continuation $ 1,500,000 $ 327,207,434 $ 151,315,946
46 26 DHS Kipling Village Remodel Previous Appropriation and Cut - Continuation $ 366275 $ 327,573,709 $ 151,682,221
47 NP 24 CSU Shepardson Building Renovation and Expansion Prioritized by CCHE $ 3,723,225 $ 331,296,934 $ 155,405,446
48 NP 28 Ft. Lewis Whalen Gymnasium -- South Renovation and Expansion Prioritized by CCHE $ 2,087,872 $ 333,384,806 $ 157,493,318
49 NP 29 FRCC Student Services’Math Renovation - Westminster Campus Prioritized by CCHE $ 4,648,976 $ 338,033,782 $ 162,142,294
50 NP 30 Adams State IT and Security Plan Update Prioritized by CCHE $ 2,073,135 $ 340,106,917 $ 164,215,429
51 NP 31 C&TSRR Steam Locomotive Rehabilitation Prioritized by CCHE $ 450,000 $ 340,556,917 $ 164,665,429
52 NP 33 AdamsState Richardson Hall Renovation Prioritized by CCHE $11,006,200 $ 351,563,117 $ 175,671,629
53 NP 34 CSU Animal Sciences Building Renovation and Expansion Prioritized by CCHE $ 4,200,000 $ 355,763,117 $ 179,871,629
54 NP 37 TSIC/LCC/OJC - Technology Infrastructure Upgrade Prioritized by CCHE $ 767,492 $ 356,530,609 $ 180,639,121
55 NP 39 CU-Boulder Systems Biotechnology Building Prioritized by CCHE $ 2,409,140 $ 358,939,749 $ 183,048,261
5 NP 40 OJC Wellness Center Prioritized by CCHE $ 498,120 $ 359,437,869 $ 183,546,381
57 NP 41 OJC Wireless Campus Prioritized by CCHE $ 297518 $ 359,735,387 $ 183,843,899
58 NP Controlled Maintenance Projects - Level 3 Controlled Maintenance $22,722,151 $ 382,457,538 $ 206,566,050
59 CDOT Highway Construction Projects $86,012,000 $ 468,469,538 $ 292,578,050
60 22 DOR EB Lane and Scale Pit Repair, Fort Morgan Port-of-Entry Supplemental - New $ 142,013 $ 468,611,551 $ 292,720,063
NP 10 DPHE Small Community Drinking Water Treatment Facilities Construction Continuation $ 1,500,000 $ 470,111,551 $ 294,220,063
NP 11 DPHE Small Community Domestic Wastewater Treatment Grants Continuation $ 1,500,000 $ 471,611,551 $ 295,720,063
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Prepared by JBC Staff

Table 1
General Fund Overview Based On Legislative Council December 2006 Revenue Estimate
Includes Bills Passed During 2006 Session and Special Session, Governor's Actions,
2007 Supplementals as Approved by JBC in January 2007

FY 05-06 FY06-07 FY07-08 FYO08-09 FYO09-10 FY10-11
1 Beginning GF Reserve 335.4 688.5 434.8 463.4 498.0 498.0
2 GF Nonexempt Revenues 5,848.6 6,263.6 6,568.7 6,976.7 7,590.3 8,113.7
3 GF Exempt Revenues 1,116.1 1,127.7 1,190.5 1,226.9 1,080.2 1,043.7
4 Transfers/Paybacks Previously Authorized (67.1) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
5 Additional Transfers/Revenue Enhancements Approved by GA 227.8 24.4 34.6 34.0 333 325
6 Transfer to Older Americans Act (2.0) (3.0) (3.0) (3.0) (3.0) (3.0)
7 Sales Taxes to Old Age Supplemental Medical Care Fund (0.8) (0.8) (0.8) (0.8) (0.8) (0.8)
8 TABOR Surplus Liability 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
9 S.B. 97-1 Diversion (220.4) (231.3) (241.1) (252.4) (265.1) (277.8)
10 TOTAL GF AVAILABLE 7,237.6 7,869.1 7,983.7 8,444.8 8,932.9 9,406.3
11
12 GF Obligations:
13 GF Appropriations (FY 07-08 based on Governor's/Elected Officials Requests) 6,292.7 6,668.8 7,102.6 7,509.1 7,959.7 8,437.3
14 Special Bills 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
15 Supplementals Approved by JBC - But Not Yet Approved by Entire General Assembly 0.0 18.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
16 Budget Amendments 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
17 Placeholders 0.0 (12.3) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
18 ADDITIONAL INCREASES/(REDUCTIONS) 0.0 04 (18.5) 0.0 0.0 0.0
19 Adjusted GF Appropriations Base 6,292.7 6,675.6 7,084.1 7,509.1 7,959.7 8,437.3
20 K-12 Capital Construction (until fully funded, then in base) 5.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
21 Amounts Deemed Exempt from 6.0 Percent Limit (Proposed RTC Bill) 0.0 75 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
22 Medicaid Overexpenditures 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
23 Rebates and Expenditures - Based on Statutory Minimums 153.4 165.4 163.1 169.1 175.6 185.8
24 Rebates and Expenditures - Additional based on JBC 2006 Session Plan to Fund FPPA 0.0 0.0 9.4 9.4 9.4 9.4
25 Homestead Exemption 0.0 68.9 70.9 72.0 71.9 72.6
26 Funds in Prior Year Excess Reserve to HUTF 65.3 291.2 111.9 120.0 131.8 119.7
27 Funds in Prior Year Excess Reserve to Capital Construction 32.7 145.6 55.9 60.0 65.9 59.9
28 Capital Construction Transfer (Based on Current Law) 10.1 80.1 25.0 7.1 20.7 20.8
29 Controlled Maintenance Trust Fund Transfer 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
30 Accounting Adjustments (10.1) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
31 TOTAL GF OBLIGATIONS 6,549.1 7,434.3 7,520.3 7,946.8 8,434.9 8,905.5
32
33 YEAR END GF RESERVE 688.5 434.8 463.4 498.0 498.0 500.8
34 STATUTORY RESERVE 251.7 267.0 283.4 300.4 318.4 337.5
35 MONEYS IN EXCESS OF STATUTORY GF RESERVE 436.8 167.8 180.1 197.7 179.6 163.3
36
37 Total Gross General Fund Revenues 6,964.7 7,391.3 7,759.2 8,203.6 8,670.5 9,157.4
38 Percent Gross General Fund Revenue Growth 6.1% 5.0% 5.7% 5.7% 5.6%
39 Transfer to the State Education Fund 357.2 383.3 403.4 429.2 455.6 482.9
40 Maximum Diversion to HUTF - (Sales + Use) * 10.355% 231.3 241.1 252.4 265.1 271.8
41
42 Required TABOR Reserve 274.8 283.6 298.2 313.2 323.2 337.2

1 - LCS December 2006 Forecast with Adjustments for Captial Figure Setting
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Table 1 - Continued

FY 05-06 FY06-07 FY07-08 FYO08-09 FYO09-10 FY 10-11
43 GF Approp Base (Adj GF approp base + K-12 Capital + Amt Deemed Exempt + Medicaid Over) 6,297.7 6,683.1 7,084.1 7,509.1 7,959.7 8,437.3
44 Total Percent Growth (Including both items within 6 percent limit and exemptions) 6.1% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0%
45 GF Appropriations Base Available Growth 385.4 401.0 425.0 450.5 477.6
46
47 Calculated 6.0 Percent Limit 6,675.6 7,084.1 7,509.1 7,959.7 8,437.3
48 Adjusted GF Appropriations Base 6,675.6 7,084.1 7,509.1 7,959.7 8,437.3
49 Over/(Under) 6.0 Percent Limit 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
50
51 Year-End GF Reserve Percentage 10.9% 6.5% 6.5% 6.6% 6.3% 5.9%
52
53 GF Expenditure Outlook based on Caseload as estimated by JBC Staff:
54 K-12 Education (Based on 6.4 % Annual Increase for School Finance -Recommended ) 179.9 191.6 203.7 216.4
55 Medicaid 711 63.0 723 69.1
56 Performance Based Pay/Salary Survey (Does not Include Judicial) 29.3 30.8 323 33.9
57 Corrections 33.9 38.7 59.1 48.5
58 Higher Education 36.0 37.2 38.9 39.9
59 Human Services 20.5 25.1 211 217
60 Judicial (at 6 percent growth) 18.0 19.0 20.2 21.4
61 Total GF Expenditure Estimate 388.7 405.4 447.6 450.9
62 GF Available less GF Outlook 12.3 19.6 3.0 26.7
63
64 GF Expenditure Outlook based on Caseload as estimated by JBC Staff:
65 K-12 Education (Based on 5.0 % Annual Increase for School Finance -Minimum) 132.5 146.9 195.2 372.6
66 Medicaid 711 63.0 723 69.1
67 Performance Based Pay/Salary Survey (Does not Include Judicial) 29.3 30.8 323 33.9
68 Corrections 33.9 38.7 59.1 48.5
69 Higher Education 36.0 37.2 38.9 39.9
70 Human Services 20.5 25.1 211 217
71 Judicial (at 6 percent growth) 18.0 19.0 20.2 21.4
72 Total GF Expenditure Estimate 3413 360.7 439.1 607.1
73 GF Auvailable less GF Outlook 59.7 64.3 115 (129.5)
74
75 Amount to Highway Users Tax Fund
76 SB 97-1 Diversions 220.4 231.3 241.1 252.4 265.1 277.8
7 Funds in Prior Year Excess Reserve to HUTF 65.3 291.2 111.9 120.0 131.8 119.7
78 Total to Highway Users Tax Fund 285.7 522.5 353.0 3724 396.9 3975
79 Cummulative Total to Highway Users Tax Fund 285.7 808.2 1,161.2 1,533.6 1,930.5 2,328.0
80
81 Rebates and Expenditures Include (from LCS Forecast)
82 Cigarette Rebate 14.1 13.8 134 13.1 12.9 12.7
83 Old Age Pension 89.1 89.7 95.3 101.3 107.6 117.9
84 Aged Property Tax & Heating Credit 9.8 118 117 117 117 113
85 FPPA 291 38.8 293 293 293 293
86 Treasurer's Loans to School Districts (Off Budget -- Not in Long Bill) 113 113 134 13.7 14.1 14.6
87 Total Rebates and Expenditures 153.4 165.4 163.1 169.1 175.6 185.8
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Funds Availablefor Capital Construction

Transfers authorized in Satute

H.B. 06-1373 transfer for HUM CMHIP Forensics Unit 22,885,386
Transfers to the Corrections Expansion Reserve Fund 2,125,517 Can only be used for corrections projects
25,010,903

Other Funds Identified by CDC as Available for Capital Construction

1/3 of the FY 2005-06 excess General Fund Reserve 145,600,000
Uncommitted balance in the Fitzsimons Trust Fund 13,400,000 Can only be used for Fitzsimons
CDC projected interest for the Capital Construction Fund 9,900,000
Uncommitted balance in Corrections Expansion Reserve Fund 2,441,432 Can only be used for corrections projects
171,341,432
[Total Funds Identified by CDC 196,352,335 |
Additional funds available without further appropriations or transfers
Capital supplemental (S.B. 07-181) net savings 3,984,056
Uncommitted interest earnings - Controlled Maintenance Trust Fund 340,000 Can only be used for controlled maintenance projects
Capital Construction Fund uncommitted balance as of July 1, 2006 226,000
4,550,056

[Total funds available without further appropriationsor transfers 200,902,391 |

Detail of Fitzsimons Trust Fund

Payback to the fund pursuant to Section 24-75-217 (3) (f), C.R.S. 18,400,000
Capital supplemental (S.B. 07-181) refinance (6,138,669)
LCS projected tobacco disbursement at end of FY 2006-07 5,393,624
Reserve with CDC recommended expenditures (4,254,955)
CDC recommended expenditures 13,400,000

13-Mar-07 Page 2 CAP-fig



CDC Prioritiesfor FY 2007-08 State-Funded Capital Projects (Reflects State Funds Only)

Funds available without additional appropriationsor statutory transfers

CDC OSPB CCHE Project CDC Comment Cost Cumulative

1 1 CU-Health Sciences Center Fitzsimons COP Project COoP $13,145,713 $ 13,145,713
2 4 DHS Forensics Replacement, Colorado Mental Health Institute at Pueblo Statutory Authorization $29,042,858 $ 42,188,571
3 2 Controlled Maintenance Projects - Level 1 Controlled Maintenance $14,592,523 $ 56,781,094
4 3 Controlled Maintenance Projects - Level 2 (projects #32 through #85) Controlled Maintenance $29,003426 $ 85,784,520
5 13 2 CSU-Pueblo HPER Building Renovation, Life/ Safety Upgrade Continuation $ 887900 $ 86,672,420
6 14 3 CU-Boulder Visual Arts Complex Continuation $ 9,168,742 $ 95,841,162
7 17 5 LCC Horse Training Management Facilities - Remodel Continuation $ 1,759,430 $ 97,600,592
8 15 6 CSU Diagnostic Medicine Center Continuation $19,420,741 $ 117,021,333
9 16 7  AHEC Science Building Addition and Renovation Continuation $29,887,876 $ 146,909,209
10 20 8 Mesa Sate Business and Info Tech Center Continuation $ 7,805501 $ 154,714,710
11 21 9  Western Sate Kelley Hall Renovation Continuation $ 3,984,970 $ 158,699,680
12 27 10 CU-Colorado Springs Science/ Engineering Buildings, Phase |l of |11 Continuation $11,000,000 $ 169,699,680
13 19 15 Adams State Plachy Hall - Renovation and Addition Continuation $ 5,194,709 $ 174,894,389
14 28 11 Ft. Lewis Berndt Hall Reconstruction - Biology, Agriculture, and Forestry Vetoed - Continuation $ 1,500,000 $ 176,394,389
15 5 DOC Denver Reception Diagnostic Center Expansion and Renovation Continuation $14,966,051 $ 191,360,440
16 6 DHS Colorado State Veterans Center at Homelake - Domiciliary Renovation Continuation $ 917,095 $ 192,277,535
17 7 DPS Color_ado Crime Information System Upgrade (M essage Switch) Continuation $ 7,616,725 $ 199,894,260
18 8 DOR CITA Tax Upgrade Continuation $ 9515475 $ 209,409,735
19 9 DHS Equipment Replacement -- Mental Hedlth Institutes at Fort Logan, Pueblo Continuation $ 935733 $ 210,345,468
20 NP 19 CSU Clark Building Revitalization (Capital Renewal Project) Vetoed - Continuation $ 2,000,000 $ 212,345,468
21 NP 20 CU-Boulder Ekeley Sciences Middle Wing Renovation Vetoed - Continuation $ 2,567,767 $ 214,913,235
22 12 DOR Fire Suppression System Prioritized by OSPB $ 54190 $ 214,967,425
23 29 12 FRCC IP Telephony Project Prioritized by OSPB $ 1,305,712 $ 216,273,137
24 30 13 LCC Telecommunications Upgrade Prioritized by OSPB $ 490,355 $ 216,763,492
25 31 14 MCC Information Technology and Connectivity Prioritized by OSPB / Appropriation and Cut $ 1,446,255 $ 218,209,747
26 NP 27 CU-Boulder Ketchum Arts and Sciences Building (Capital Renewal Project) Vetoed - Continuation $ 991,015 $ 219,200,762
27 3 Controlled Maintenance Projects - Level 2 (projects #86 through 101) Controlled Maintenance $ 7,361,153 $ 226,561,915
28 NP 23  CHS UtelIndian Museum Prioritized by CCHE $ 146,000 $ 226,707,915
29 25 DHS Suicide Risk Assessment / Prevention, CMHIs Previous Appropriation and Cut - Continuation $ 160,000 $ 226,867,915
30 NP DHS Adams County Y SC Renovation Program Plan $ 185200 $ 227,053,115
31 NP 16  Mines Hall of Justice Demolition / Related Classroom Improvements Prioritized by CCHE $ 6,357,842 $ 233,410,957
32 NP 35 PCC Academic Building - Learning Center Renovation Previous Appropriation and Cut - Continuation $ 2,687,209 $ 236,098,166
33 NP 17  Western Sate Taylor Hall Renovation and Addition Prioritized by CCHE $ 3,800,875 $ 239,899,041
34 NP 18 Mesa Sate Saunders Fieldhouse and Field Development, Phase Il of 111 Prioritized by CCHE $19,103,451 $ 259,002,492
35 18 4  C&TSRR Track Rehabilitation Continuation $ 1,350,000 $ 260,352,492
36 NP 21  UNC Michener Library Renovation Previous Appropriation and Cut - Continuation $ 9,402,358 $ 269,754,850
37 NP 22 AHEC South Classroom Addition and Renovation Prioritized by CCHE $ 3,771,000 $ 273,525,850
38 23 DOC CSPII, High Custody Expansion (COP Project) Supplemental - New $24,921,799 $ 298,447,649
39 24 DOC CSP I, High Custody Expansion (COP Project) Budget Amendment $11,990,075 $ 310,437,724
40 Judicial/CHS New Center of Justice and History Museum $ 3,000,000 $ 313,437,724
41 NP 25 UNC Bishop Lehr Demolition Previous Appropriation and Cut - Continuation $ 1,161,875 $ 314,599,599
42 NP 32 AHEC ArtsBuilding Renovation (Classroom Building Revitalization) Previous Appropriation and Cut - Continuation $ 6,777,545 $ 321,377,144
43 NP 26 Mines Brown Hall Addition Prioritized by CCHE $ 3,414,516 $ 324,791,660
44 NP 36 PPCC Breckenridge Building/Physical Plant Renovation, Centennial Campus Previous Appropriation and Cut - Continuation $ 915774 $ 325,707,434
45 NP 38 CU-Colorado Springs Renovation of Existing Science Building Previous Appropriation and Cut - Continuation $ 1,500,000 $ 327,207,434
46 26 DHS Kipling Village Remodel Previous Appropriation and Cut - Continuation $ 366,275 $ 327,573,709
47 NP 24  CSU Shepardson Building Renovation and Expansion Prioritized by CCHE $ 3,723,225 $ 331,296,934
